

## CITY OF PIEDMONT

Special City Council Agenda Monday, February 7, 2022 4:00 p.m.

EOC, Police Dept., 403 Highland Avenue, Piedmont, CA

## Call to Order

- 1. Approval of Council Meeting Minutes for 12/20/2021, 01/06/2022, and 01/18/2022
- Approval of a Resolution Proclaiming the Continuing Need to Meet by Teleconference in Accordance with Government Code Section 54953 0440

## **Special Session**

- 3. Interview of Candidates for Vacant City Council Seat 0085
- 4. Consideration of Appointment of Candidate to Vacant City Council Seat 0085

## Adjourn

Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the City Council after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the City Clerk's office during normal business hours. Such documents are also available on the City of Piedmont web site subject to staff's ability to post the documents before the meeting.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk at (510) 420-3040. Notification at least two business days preceding the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. [28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II]

In accordance with G.C. Sec. 54954.2(a) this notice and agenda were posted on the City Hall bulletin board and also in the Piedmont Police Department on February 3, 2022.